

## **Selfridges Selection** Mini Classic Christmas hamper- 6 items included

### **Includes**

- Selfridges Selection Rose and Lemon Turkish Delight 227g
- Selfridges Selection panettone chocolate bar 80g
- Selfridges Selection Christmas pudding 100g
- Selfridges Selection Brandy butter 210g
- Selfridges Selection Pigs in blankets nuts 150g
- Selfridges Selection mulled wine 750ml
- 16" wicker basket

## **Selfridges Selection** Rose and lemon Turkish delight 227g

### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Corn Starch, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Flavourings: Rose, Lemon, Natural Food Colouring: Saffron, Anthocyanins

### **Allergen Information – Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold  
N/A

### **May contain Allergens**

N/A

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Free from alcohol

Kosher

Vegans

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 40 g

Energy - kJ 1600.00 per 100g / 640.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 382.00 per 100g / 153.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) .90 per 100g / .40 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .60 per 100g / .20 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 90.00 per 100g / 36.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 72.00 per 100g / 28.80 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .50 per 100g / .20 Per Portion

Protein (g) 1.50 per 100g / .60 Per Portion

Salt (g) .00 per 100g

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

Turkey

**Selfridges Selection** Panettone chocolate bar 70g

### **Ingredients**

Milk Chocolate (Cocoa beans, Sugar, Milk powder)(**Milk**), Panettone (Wheat flour, Butter, Orange peel, Egg yolk, Cocoa butter, Honey, Malt, Salt, Mixed spice)(**Egg,Milk,Wheat**)

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Eggs

Cereals containing Gluten

Milk

### **May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

### **Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate**

Milk Solids %(14)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(50)% (Minimum 20%)

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2072.00 per 100g / 622.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 497.00 per 100g / 149.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 28.00 per 100g / 8.40 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.00 per 100g / 5.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 48.00 per 100g / 14.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.00 per 100g / 11.70 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 8.00 per 100g / 2.40 Per Portion

Protein (g) 8.40 per 100g / 2.50 Per Portion

Salt (g) .20 per 100g / .06 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

### **Selfridges Selection** Christmas pudding 100g

#### **Ingredients**

Sugar, Brandy, Mixed Spice, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel), Molasses , Humectant: Glycerol , Bread Rusk (Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast)(**Cereals containing gluten,Wheat**), Glace Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Rum, Almond(**Nuts**), Oils (Coconut, Shea), cider, Vine Fruits (Raisins, Sultanas, Chilean Flame Raisins, Currants), Salt, Single Cream(**Milk**), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)(**Cereals containing gluten**), Free Range Egg(**Egg**), Lemon Oil

#### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Eggs**

**Nuts**

**Cereals containing Gluten**

**Milk**

#### **May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

#### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

#### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1348.00 per 100g / 1348.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 321.00 per 100g / 321.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 8.90 per 100g / 8.90 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 4.40 per 100g / 4.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 50.00 per 100g / 50.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 39.20 per 100g / 39.20 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.20 per 100g / 2.20 Per Portion

Protein (g) 3.60 per 100g / 3.60 Per Portion

Salt (g) .30 per 100g / .30 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Other:

Remove Outer Packaging  
**To Steam:** Do not remove film lid. Place the basin in a steamer over boiling water and steam for 30 minutes. Ensure water does not enter the pudding. Do not allow the steamer to boil dry.  
**To microwave:** Pierce film lid and place on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power: 750W.850W for 1 minute. Leave to stand for 1 minute before serving. Appliances may vary, these are guidelines only.

### **Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Brandy butter 210g

### **Ingredients**

Icing Sugar, Salted Butter(**Milk**), Cognac

### **Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in **Milk**

### **Product Claims - Suitable For**

Contains alcohol

Vegetarian

### **Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 15 g

Energy - kJ 2087.00 per 100g / 313.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 500.00 per 100g / 75.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 29.00 per 100g / 4.30 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 18.00 per 100g / 2.70 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 54.00 per 100g / 8.10 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 53.00 per 100g / 8.00 Per Portion

Fibre (g) .00 per 100g

Protein (g) .00 per 100g

Salt (g) .65 per 100g / .09 Per Portion

### **Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place

### **Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** Pigs in blankets nuts 150g

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Salt, Extra- Virgin Olive Oil, Nut Mix (Peanuts, Cashews, Almonds) **(Almonds,Cashews,Peanut)**, Smoky Bacon Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Sugar, Rice Flour, Onion Powder, Natural Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid E330, Smoke Flavouring, Colour: Paprika E160c, Spice (Pimento))

**Allergen Information - Contains**

For allergens, please see ingredients in bold

**Peanuts**

**Nuts**

**May contain Allergens**

**Nuts**

**Sesame**

**Product Claims - Suitable For**

Vegans

**Nutritional Information**

Portion Size 30 g

Energy - kJ 2313.00 per 100g / 694.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 553.99 per 100g / 166.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 47.00 per 100g / 14.10 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 6.00 per 100g / 1.80 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 18.00 per 100g / 5.40 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 8.00 per 100g / 2.40 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 7.00 per 100g / 2.10 Per Portion

Protein (g) 23.00 per 100g / 6.90 Per Portion

Salt (g) 2.00 per 100g / .60 Per Portion

**Storage Information**

Please store in a cool, dry place.

**Preparation Instructions**

Ready to eat

**Country of Origin**

United Kingdom

**Selfridges Selection** mulled wine

Product of Spain

Region: Rioja Alavesa

Grape variety: Tempranillo

ABV 13.5%

750ml

**Please note, this product contains sulphites**

**You must be 18 or over to purchase this product**

**Online Food Disclaimer**

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

**To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION**

Fancy putting together your own unique hamper? Please call 0207 318 3458 or email [hampers@selfridges.co.uk](mailto:hampers@selfridges.co.uk) to speak with our in-house service team to place a bespoke order

Please note: we may need to amend the items within this hamper due to stock and seasonality